
Decis ion l'To. 67202 

BE~ORE n!Z P03LIC ~"'I!L!'I'IES COMMISSION OF rAE ~A'!Z OF CALIFORNIA 

!nvcstig~t~on O~ the CO~$sion's ! 
own ~o:ion into the op~=~tions, . 
rates~ charges, a~' pr~cticcs of 
CLA.TION GREEN 7 ~n indi '\"idual, 
doins b~incs$ as- G.LoMo EXERESS~ 
------------------______ -J) 

Case :No. 7789' 

Ror..ald L .. Johnson, R.obert Y~:ks and 
'--Ch~ries B~rretZ, for ~~e Cocmission 

st.;:f£(, 

OPINION 
~-- ..... ~- ... -

13y ordc: dated :i:~ovember 26, 1963, as ~cndcd on Fcbru.:rry' 4, 

1964, the CocmissioninStituted an investigation into the oper.atiO'!'lS, 

rates, ch~rses ana practices of Clayton Green, doing'business as 

G .L.l-i. Exp:ess. 

A p~blic hearing was held before Examiner Porte: on 

February 25, 1964, at los Rzge1es, on which date the matter was 

suboitted., 

Respondent has conducted operations pu:suant to 

liighway Contract Ca:rie: Permit No. 30-3791 which was suspended 

January 28, 1964 for failure to pay traDSportation rate fund fees, 

ana has been ~~rved to.'ith Minimcm. Rate Tariff 1'10. 2) Distance T:ablc 

N04 4 and~pplicable supplements thereto. 

The Commission staff prcsen~ed evidence covering a 

pe:iod of the ca=rie~'s operations from July 1, 1962- tbrocgh 

January 31, 1963~ The underlying documents relating to 13 ship~~s 

were taken from respondent's files and submitted to the Licanse and 
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Complianee Bra:ch of ti.'le Commission 75 'XrtJnspOrtation Division. Based 

upon thcoc dl;)ta, a rate· s'tUCj was prep.2rod .and it:.troduccd in e\T:'~ce ./ 
as Exhibit 7. Said exhibit reflects undercharges in the ::m:ount of 

$1,,091.63. 

!he prim.:!ry c~uses for· theundcrcb.:l:rges ":'3crc the ~ppl::'¢.'J- / 

~~O~ o~ the wro~g cOQCociity classi£icatiot:. rates' 2nd lack of 

documentation wben performing split pickUp or Qclive:y~ 
Neither Cl~yto:l Green nor .:lnyone representing him appeared 

Evidence wos also presented that re&pondent w~s not in 

Cdli£ornia and various ~ethods were used to apprise the respondent 

as to the £ac~ of the investigation and, the tittc and plzce of 

'hearing. 

E~~ce~cc ~~s ~lso presented that rcspond¢nt w~s' not as 

of the da~ of hearins' engaged in the transportation business i:1. 

Californi:::. 

After eo'C.Sidcr~'tion the CoDlQission finds that: 

10 Responderx operated pursuant to a highway contract carrier 

penlit .. 

20 Respondent w~s served with app~opriaze tariff> distanCe 

ta'ble and applicable supplements thereto. 

3e Respondent ch~~ged less than ~he lawfully prescribed / 

minimuc rate~ iu ~he i~tances ~C~ fo~~ i~ E?~~bi~ 7> re~u!tins 

in uneercharges in the amou~t of $1>091.68. 

Based upon the foregoing findings of fact, the Comcission 
, 

concludes th~t responden~ violated Sections 3664,'3667 and 3737 of 
I 

the Public Ut~lities Code. 
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ORDER ... _- .... -

IT IS ORDEL'IO'l) that responeent t s Highway ContrOlct C~rrier 

Permit No. 30-3791 is revokedo 

The Seereta:ty is di=ectcd to cause s~:rvicc of a certified 

copy of this order to' be made upon respondent 01: to mail a certified 

copy thereof to hix:l. at his last lmown address as sbo'i7'.ll in' the 

CotrllIlission t s records.. The effect:. ve date of this order sball be 

~he twentieth day after sucb service or after tbe above mail:'.ng to 

respondent, as the case ~y be. 

Dated at __ --!San=..!Frn;:.:;~n::;d:!sco~ __ , Californi.l 7 this ;i!I!. 
day of _____ M,;.:.,AY ___ , ___ , 1964. 

commissioners ': 

Comm1s:;1oMr Froderlej( B.' Bolobo1t. 'be1l:g 
nee~~~~~11y ~~~~nt. did not participate 
in the d!:;,c:;1t1on o~ ~~ procOe41ng. 


